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(Gen Whitney Hq, AFEESPAC, AFO OV

The Ceinel Tequests that the sttashed envelope be deliversd by hand to
Commander Wilson, as addressed,
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GPVERAL SBADQUARTERS
\m ITED STATES ARY FORCES, PAC IFIC

a2 {TRAL ORDERS )
]
tl!..:.;r-'-l-lh"!lr' }

DIST NGY I8 ED-SBAV ICE €088 - ARATD

el &
— e —

2v direcktion of the [resident, under the prnv!uiﬁne. of the act of
Coifrace npproved 0 July 1€le (pulietin 43, WD, jsl8), the Dist inguiehed
gervice Crose 1iF avarded by the C ormander - in=Ch jef’, United Stater Army
Porcee, Pancille, ko L follow ing-naned aff icert

Comman lar SANEL s | [LSON, 71408, myn, For sxtraordinary haroism .
action in the Fhilipp no \eade fron June 1844 To necenber 1544 when ae
Chief of Stafl of the 10%h Miliver Diskriet, he affectively coord inated
the ormanisation ©of tha many dieporead alements of .Lhe ¢ ommaad ghroughoub
the jeland and comtributed in large measure tO the maintenancs of antive
vaaistanes of the PF swple of FPindance against the anemy gecupying rorces:

Dur in: thie period Com andaw . ilmon auecageMalay made a trip by foot taroush
enomy OCC wnied territory eCTOR® rindanas oY the purpote of del ivering
pacrat coces ac "{_‘;i"“ﬂ*"“t vitnlly w adad in the anaduct of ail ibary operas
tiong and T inspect BCAll arad ynits of the F:_--‘*!‘ﬂl& forcers HA® courame
_Sile r-'rairc-‘..‘ul;.-?nf. aabled hiw ©° avoid eapture, to iaspire in the pe:-pl-a
of » incanao M W id to ™ sigt, and to Arnsh thie Command with jnlormo-
tisn of sroat military value, Turourh * 08 vital mervice, doepite constant
sersonnl poril, thig officor nes mads & rantribution oF ineet imablo value
to the foint oan®e of the Amer_can 8 4 Vilipine peoples

hddroery G448 o4 gerton AVENUS, Loe Angeloe ek, Califorain.

J‘h]"'Fh EL\'\."‘E
By commad af Geaorsl Ve cAITHURY

P. Eo UTFERIATD,
Lieutenant (ene ral, United Seater ATy,
Chiaf of stafll.
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UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES, PAC

GE'RRAL ORDERS )
! t
:Tcll-lll-iill"lll1f' J

DIST INGUISHED-SERV ICR Cﬁm-ﬁﬂ

2y direotion of the President, under the previsions
Congrers epproved 9 July 1018 (Bulletin 43, 7D, 1918), thy
Serviece Crouss iz awarded by the Cormander- in«Chief, United
Forces, Pocifie, to tho following-named officer:

Comuander SANEL J, LIISON, 71408, "SNP, For extraordl
fction in the Philippine Islande from June 1544 to December |,
Chief of Staff eof the 10%h Milita=y Dirtriet, he effectively .
the orzanisation of tie man) dieporsod elements of the Command
the jrland and contributed in large mearure to the maintenance .
resistance of the penple of Vindanso Sgr.ast the enemy ocoupying
During thie period Commander ~ilson suceasefully made a trip by .
onomy occupied territory acroes Windanas for the purpose of delive
sacret coces and equirment vitully nvedod in the eonduct of militan
tione and to inspect seattared un’te of the gueri'la lorcer. HRie e
And resourcelulness mabled hie to avoid capture, to in=pire in the
of' *inda:wmo thy »'11 to r eirt, und to furnish this Comand with in
tion of sreat military weln Throurh this vital pervice, despite oo
pereonal poril, tals officer has mads a contribution of ineetimable wva
to the Joint cavee of the amer can and Filipine piorle.
hAddroess: 544 Tiverton avenue, Los Anpeles 24, California,

ho=-Fa 200.6
Jy command of Goaoral MacARTHUR:

R. F. SUTFERLAND,
Lieutenant Gencral, Uaited States Army ,
Chiaof of Stuff,
OFF IC Iala

_-r-"'"‘"-l—--l, "
a S A,
B. M. FITCRE,
Srigedier Ceneral, U. S. Army,
«d Yutant Gencral,




AFPAC AGO Form Ne. 37
(15 June 1945)




AFPAC Aco Form Ne. 37
(15 June 1945)
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Heceived from the .djutaut General, General readquarters,

United States Army Forces, racifie, o e (1) Netingnighed
=t .

—— .

Corving "roas e 1LERE* .
rose o 16 medal awarded to me by

Ceneral Orders No. ; , Headruarters, AF™a0

.

, Caved 14 Tuly Jo4e

I have not previously received the Distin-uishe?

Sp e Croa - " ~
rv roas awarded to me on this General

Crder,




GENERAL FEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES AMNY FORCES, PACIFIC

AG 201-11lson, Samuel J,
SHFBJ-F{:T- IDrr‘}EI'.
TO : COILR SATEL J. WILSON 71408 USNR.

ls Above-named off is nlaced on TDY and is directed to nroceed vie
Alr Oor waler transvortation to a US PD, where off will be grantead sixty (60)
days recuneration , exelusive of travel time at 044 Tiverton ave., Los Angles
Calif. Unon completion thereof, off will ret to his proper overseus
sta,

2e« AFR to US {is ST=UC-3-6847-USN and ret is 'JS+5f-ﬁ—Tﬂﬂli-'J‘EII-GET.

J« Provisions of nar 26, AR Jo=4820, 19 Apr 45 annly for tvl outside
the continentel limits of the US. No per dicm is auth during ne
i8 on recunoration status, Transnortetion Corps will furnia

transportation. TIN, 65-XXX pg32-02 L4 212/60425,

4« Prior to denarture fron this theater, off will require
insnection as prescribed by Sec 111, USAFFE Cir lo, 26, 1945,

By command of General !McARTHUR:

DISTRIBUTION
Officer concerned (36)
(CO Hamilton Fl4, Calif (10))
TAG (Attention Officer's Br) (1)
Comdr Seventh Fleet (1)
Flscal O, AMWESPAC, APO 707 (1)
Dir MR Div AGO (1)
#>-Records (1)
CG SFFE (1)




alr or water transnmrtﬁtian to
days recunerat {on » €xelusive o

stay

2« AFR to 1S is E.’-‘.E-S-EE-:?—TEH end ret

3« Provisions Of par 26, .R JO=4820

the continentel limits of the US

is on recumoration status,
trenspnrts:tiﬂn. <IN,

4. Prior to denarture from this +»

Ll R

By commanad el General ImeARTHOR:

.".'JIETHIH“TIDH
Officer coneernea (38)

(CO Hamilton Fld4, Calif (10) )
TAG (Attention Officer's Br) (1)
Comdr Sevent: Fleet (1)

Fiscal 0, AF.'ESF.I‘, APD 707 (1)
Dir IR Div 400 (1)

#>~Records (1)

CG SFFE (1)

ed to ntoceed vie

a8 US PD, where off will be E€ranted sixty (60)
I travel time At 944 Tiverton AVO,
Calir, Unon conpletion thereof; oy will ret to

y LOS Angles,
ni8 proper overseas

is ﬂS-ES-S-?Sﬂi-UEHrﬂCT.

19 Apr 45 anply for <vl outside

S Ko ver diem is auth during merioa ofr
Transrortetion Corps

65-Xxx pyso_po A 212/60425,

Will furnish the necessary

cater, off will réquire physical
insvection as prescribed by See 111, US.FFE

Cir No,

26, 1945,




ly recommsend approval of
1lson for leave in the United States o
opportunity to receiwe s recupsrative

1,
Samuel J, W
had mo

I strong




SBUNIT: Lesve of Ademmoe.

™ 1 Cosmander-in-Ohief, APPAD, APO 500.

1« It s requested that 1 be retumed o the Uniled
3%ates on Temmorary Duty for a peried of sixty (60) daye
for ses of rest and resuparabien. Ny famlly resides
at Tiverton Avemus, Loe Aageles, Califormia.

2. 1 reported for sotive duty on § Decesber 1941 ia
Nealls and sinee that date 1 have not had leave net visited
the United States on officisl business.

i.lim JI s LLSGS
Commmndar, USIM
L
Lialsea Cfficer




Civil Affairs

1. Request that the award
with the approval of ths C in C

2¢ It would be eppreciated if
today in view of the

these orders could be
C will probebly p

fact that the C in

o

toCincC
2=Citation for

Comdr, S, J¥1ilson
3=Citation for

Lt, Col, C, N

e
L




ls Commander Samuwel J, Wilsom, BSMR, and lieut, Colomel
Charloe W, Smith, CE, are sbout to depart for lesws of sheenc
in the United States, It is recommended that prior to thely
departure the € in C sward the DEC % Commander Wilsom and an
oak leaf cluster %o Colomel Swith in 1isu of a second DSC, with
corresvonding cltations se attached,

2. Jut after the Tar%e ‘anding the © in C promised Colomel
Smith a second decoration after the cleansup of Semer hed been

effected, No decoration hee been svarded %o Commander Wilson for
hie secvice in ewtaining the resistance movement,

3. The walme of the services of these two officers in the
dewelopment of the resisrtence movement and the furtherance of our
pro-invarion spseial opsrations cannot be over-estimated,

2 Tmelnt
1= Citation for
Cormander Wilgor;
2« Citation for L,
Col, Smith




OOMMANDER SANUETL J, WILSON, TBERR, Per extreerdimary herois
in the Philippise Telamds from 6 By 1942 mti]l 20 October 1

Refueing % surrender when the major defense foroes were over:
Conmamder Wilson,then on the island of NWindaneo, committed him

the organisetion of guerilla warfare aga'mt the enemy, WFe off
organised many dispereed elements tlroughout ‘he island and wee

large masure resromsibles for sstalining the petive resistance of
peonle ageinet the enemy occuying forces, lHis courage and T™esow
fulnere enabled hMn o svold captme, % imepive in e reopls ef
Hindenae the will & resist, and %o fuornish this Cormand with infor
of great military walus, Through this vitsl service, despite cometan
pereonal peril, this officer has made ¢ contribution of ineetinmsble
valne to the joint esuse of the Americam and Filipine peeple,




COMMANDER SANUEL J, WILSON, USHR, For extrwerdinery hevol
sction in the Phailippime Islends from June 1944 % December
m-umnflmurumnnwmﬂn,u-m

ccordinated the orgsnizstion of the nesy disperwed olsments of

Command mmtu-umﬂﬂuhw-mmm'

for setaining the sctive resistance of the people of Mindenso

the enemy occupying foress, During thde p-rindcc_lllrlﬂlnt.
sucosssfully made s trip Wy foot tirongh enemy occupied territory
scroes Mindanee for ﬁ-murhliﬂnmtm send! equ
sont vitally moeded in the conduet of military operations and %o
inspect soattered units of the guerilla forees, His coursge and
resourcefulness emsbled him to avold eapture, %o imspire in the people
of Windanee the will to resist, and %o furnish tuls Command vith
{aformation of great militarr welne, Toough this vital service,
desrdte eomstant povwomal peril, this officer hes made a contribution
#lﬂﬂ-llnl-hthjohtﬂldthl-ri-dﬂum

poople,




GENERAL HEADYWARTERS
SOUTHTEST PACIFIC ARE.

aG 201-"{1son, Samel J.
(23 Lpr 45)

SUDJECT; Ormior,
0 t+ COMDR SAMUEL J JILSON 71i04 USNR,

1, Abovo=nmancd off 1P Hy Soventh Floet reporting upon arrival

to the Condr for TDY for purposc carrying out instructions, Upon conj
rot to propor sta,

2, Tvl by nil weft, army or naval transport, bolligoront vessol or
acft, and Govt ! auth, Tv1 by air is Rccossary to acconplish an onorg we
mission, Transportation Corps will furnish hNocossary transportation, TDK

3. Alws of 50 pounds parsonal baggage auth while traveling by air,
Oy eommnd of Genoral 'he/.RTHUR;

»
“".J"'r, :;.G.D.'.
hsst [djutant Gonoral,

JISTRIDCTION:
G=3 (1)
Hy Condt (1) &
C0 Hq Dn GHN (1
Coodr Tth Floot (1]/
Condr Wilson (2)
iG Rocords (1)




GENERAL HEADWARTERS
SOUTH'IEST PACIFIC AREL

4G 201=T11son, Samol Je
(?3 Lpr 45)

SULJECT: Omicr,
10 t COMDR SLMUEL J '7TLSON T1ULQ4 USNR,

1, Abovoemaned off WP Hq Soventh Floet reporting upon arrival
to the Comdr for TDY for purposc carrying out instructions, Upon conj
rot to proper sta,

e, Tvl by nil eft, arny or naval transport, belligorent vessel or
aeft, and Govt I auth, Tvl by air is nocossary to acconplish an enorg w
rdssion, Transportation Corps w7ill furnish nogossary tra.'mp':-rtntimn. TDN

3. Alws of 50 pounds porsomal baggage auth while traveling by air,

Ly eonmand of General el .RTHUR:

/ ;
ALy v, /7% f
CHRISTIAM SCHO »
M jor, aeGeD, ,
Lest /djutant Gonoral,
JISTRIDUTION:
G=3 (1)
Hg Comdt (1)
CO0 Hq Dn GHD (1)
Codr 7th Floot (1)
Cordr 7ilson (2)
WG Roeords (1}




Megarding when Cosmander ..
e Tenth Mlitary Distries
o é Desesber 194,

h[ J. c'




the campaigns of the Southwest Pacifie,

To you and your officers a
resourcefulness and devotion to «

Lraditions of our country's

Ben who have with Kreat gallantry,

80 fully upheld the highest

aval &m&

I send wall dore wnd God Speed.,




Referorce
Subjeets Arse

Commandey o
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Memo For Record:

ienerg] ‘hitney has indi
comander 7ilsom 1n & 1iefson positie:
call upon him in mgttere iel ‘

fhilippine nsture.

€r




COPY

UNITED STATES FL.'...-
COMVANDER SEVENTY JLEET

P16-3/(F=-2/hep) 25 April 1945

Serial: L4117

Commander SEVLNTH Fleet.
Commancder in Chief, Soutlwest Fecific Lrea,

Assignment to duty with General 'eadquarters,
Southwes t Pacific Area of Commander Samuel
y, WILEON, S(I), USHR,

Until the liberation of the Philippines Cormander TILSON
had been serving with the United States and Philippine armed forces in
Mindanao under the command of Colonel FERTIG, Upon his reporting for duty
to Commander SEVENTE Fleet on boerd the U, S,5, "ASATCE at Leyte CGulf on
O December 1944 et the recuest of Prigadier General Courtney "HITNEY, then
Colonel, he was given verbasl orders to report to duty with General *ead-
querters, Southwest Pacific Area where he hes since been performing duty,

2e In order to definitely clarify the duty status of Commander
TILSON information is requested a= to whether the services of Commander TILSON
are desired by Generel Headquarters, Southwest Pacific Ares. If ean affirme-
tive reply is received Commander SEVENTH Fleet will initiate ection with the
lavy Department for issuance of eprropriate orders.

s He FeCollum
A, H, MCCOLLIM
By direction.

\"m'(‘?




1. Commander Samuel J, son, USNR, reported to this Section
for duty on 27 April 1945,

2. Reference is made to yo letter, serial 23703-T1408 dated
24 April 1945, Subject ; Change of

uty.

adier General, U.s, Army
Chinf, Civil Affairs Section
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vetrel ‘emion with he Jemmater ovm L "locke




UNITED STATES FLEET
COMMANDER SEVENTH FLEET

P16=3/(F=2/hep)

Serial: 4117 25 April 1945
“

From: Commander SEVENTH Fleet,
To Commander in Chief, Southwest Pacific Area,

Sub ject: Assignment to duty with General Headquarters,
Southwest FPacific Area of Commander Samuel
J. WILSON, S(I)

, USKR,

1. Until the liberation of the FPhilippines
Commander WILSCN had been serving with the United States and
Philiprine armed forees in Mindanao under the command of
Colonel FERTIG. Upon his reporting for duty to Commander
SEVENTH Fleet on board the 7.5.5, WASATCH at Leyte Gulf on
9 December 1944 at the request of Brigadier General Courtney
WHITNEY, then Colonel, he was given verbal orders to report
to duty with General Headquarters, Southwest Pacific Area
where he has since been performing duty.

2e In order to definitely clarify the duty
status of Commander WILSON information is requested as to
whether the services of Commander WILSON are desired by
General Headquarters, Southwest Pacific Area. If an affirm-
ative reply is received Commander SEVENTH Fleet will initiate
action with the Navy Department for issvance of appronriate
orders,

A, H, McCOLLUM,
By direction.
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A.2.0, 500
9 Aprf) 29ds,

i

Hﬂlmhhﬂmh.lﬂll.lﬂm,m
Hﬂbm“uﬂﬂiﬂm.

h.ﬂllnilﬂﬂ“ihﬂhllhﬁdthm
d‘hhﬁniﬂnhﬁ!—lhﬁ“ﬂmhlﬁldﬁiﬂ.

mmmmm.mmhmm;m-m.

COMRTEEY WHITEEY
Brigedier Generel , U8, Avey




- RaADGUARL aho
UNITSD 5l _gus ARKY FORCES IN 1ho FAn
CUONSULAR LIAIGUN UFFICAH

Brig. Gen. Courtney Whitney
chief, civil Affairs

Dear QGeneral:

Attached herewith are the copies of my Naval promotion
and orders 10th K.D. which you requested for the files.

1 was informed by Comdr. Fritz womcester that my
commission of Commander U,s3.N.R. was retroactive frow
October 1942. As 1 have never been advised to this effect,
I have not assumed this addtional rank.

Most likely tne Navy Dejartment has my records and
activities up to date. I waslmade in Septeaber 1940 by
the Navy Department C.(0. Naval Radio Mindanso of wnich
duties 1T dicd perform.

1 was made Chief of staff 10th A.D. and later turnec
over the Command of Naval Radio Kindanao to Lt. Nartin sheeler,
USNR, who arrived during 1544 in uindanso.

I mention this only as & matter of recoad that while
1 did volunteer for duty witn the Army within Jap lines, I
also served as a Neval officer at the sane time,

The requirements of the Navy incliude an efficiency
report to be subaitted by the C.0. would you be kind enough
to send my efficiency report to the Com. Tth Fleet.

™
f
P
""'-“}-‘"l"'l-""- i | N
Comdr. 3. J. #ilson, U3SNR, +T14(08
Consul liaison (fficer







UNITED STATES FORCES IN THE PHILIPPINES
HEADQUARTERS TENTH MILITARY DISTRICT

In the Field
20 July, 1944

LETTER ORDER
No., 97, e¢s.

l. Announcement is made of the
appointment by the President of Lieut.
Comdr. Samuel Joseph WILSON on 14 July,

1944, to the rank of Commander, USNR, for
temporary service to renk from 12 July,
1944, and effective until reporting for
permenent duty outside Pacific-Asiatic
theater. Promotion will be considered
effected on the 14th with pay and al-
lowances to accrue from that d:-te upon
acceptence by despatch.

(Sgd.) WENDELL W. FERTIG
Colonel, AUS
Commanding

DISTRIBUTION
0 concerned
Adj Gen, Tenth MD.




UNITED STATRS FORCES THE PHILIPPINES
HEADQUARTERS TENTH MILITARY DISTRICT
CP2Z

2 December 1944.

SPECIAL ORDERS
HG"#IIIII-']-E'E

(BEXTRACT)
xx xx XX

8, LT COL SAMUEL J #ILSON, GSC USFIP, C of S,
Tenth HD NP by first available transportation to Gi\,
SWPA. Upon arrivel thereat concerned will report for
conference to C-in-C, SWPA. Upon completion of his
mission, he will return to this Hq. TCNt, TDW.

JENDELL . FERTIG,
Colonel, AUS,
Commanding.

(Sgd.) F. S. LAMAN
Lajor, Infantry DECLASSIFIED PER JCS LTR OF
Adjutant General. 20 AUG. 75

DISTRIBUTION:
0G USAFFE (1) YO Tenth MD (1)
o concerned (1) AG Records (2)
(Record=-201)




Copy Redio Despatch isom Z4V

VIXO 20 July, 1944

FOLLOWING FROL SIGNED ORIGI™MAL BEING SENT BY DESPATCH MAIL QUOTE AYE

ACCEPT APPOINTMENT TO RANK OF COMMANDER USNR QMA FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE

TO RANK FROK TWELVE JULY ONE NINE FOUR FOUR ChA PER NOTIFICATION COM

SEVENTHFLS ONE NINE ZERO SEVEN 7450 FOUR JULY FD SIGNED SAMUEL JOSEPH

JILSON UNLUCTE FD NR 70 COL SEVEYTH FLT Fi. WHEELER

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

(Sgd.) M. M. NHRELER
LT USNR




From: SAMUEL Joskpm WILSON, USmR
™ : COMMANDER SEVENTE YLEET
Subjedt: ACCEPTANCE - Promotien

1. I aecept appointment $o rank of Commander, USNR,
temporary service to rank from 12 July, i944, per notification

r Seventh Fleot's radic despatch number 190724, July.

R. of this Acceptance sent to Commander Seventh
Fleet by radte spateh this date.

SAMUTFL NILSON
Commander, USNR

aY N
LYy
-

= af
fﬁpﬂ-#ﬁ?s
ol A
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UNITED STATES FORCES IN THE PHILIPPINES
HEADQUARTERS TENTH MILITARY DISTRICT
CP 2

8 February, 19485

o4

:_. 'he I“,.J.i ﬂl'.l' Gl L% k_:Dl- ..-n.._:. o S .11_”;;._7_ i.'?l‘i"l._{ Lq::nJ, :bc‘
LD on or about December, 1944 and his

USFIF as Chief of Staff, Tenth
' oo per 40GO USAFFE is hereby confirmed

= 8

subseguent transfer to GHy, Usa

and made a matter of record.

:'.-.:1- e L1% _|..|._‘.1__- ;_ L :'L.T'._l,“.i.‘i_":': Inj.-l ..' e

the v ‘anth ) } end his trensfer to USAFFEE on or
made a matter of reccord.,

" -
Ll Ll | S
+ - -
- e - !-] PN |

about 1 !

ke ks NVHEELER
kajor, Sig C,
Deputy Chief of Staff.

JCS LTR O

. OECLASSIF16D PER

(8gd.) F. S. LAGUAN |
kajor, Infantry e .
Adjutent General ﬂﬂﬂﬁ‘l 20 AUG. 75

- DISTRIEUTION -
UG USATFE (1) All Wembers C & SP S (1 em)
COs "A" Corps, 1Cth & 11Cth Divs, Tenth LD (1 ea)

© eoncerned (len) AG Records (3)
\Beard-201)




Qopy redie despateh f*w Com Yth NV

US NATAL COMMNUNICATIONS
Y ¥V VIXO 190724 (July)

JOSEPE WILSON APPOINTED BY THE PRESEDENT Ol FoU
FOUR FOUR T0 RANK OF COMMANDER USHR FOR TEMPOR
FROM TWELVE JULY ONE NINE FOUR FOUR AND EFF.
FOR PERMANENT DUTY OUTSIDE PACIFIC ASIATIC

BRE CONSIDERED EFFECTED FOURTEENTH JITH PAY
FROM THAT DATE UPON ACCEPTANCE BY DESPATCH
COM SEVENTH

M. M. VEEELER
Lieutenant, USHR
¢0, FiS




Copy Radie Despateh from AV
Yim 20 July, 1944

FOLLOWING FROM SIGNED ORIGINAL BEING SENT BY DESPATCH MAIL QUOTE AYE
ACCEPT APPOINTMENT TO RANK OF COMMANDER USNR CGMA FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE

TO RANK FROM TUELYE JULY ON® NIN:E FOUR FOUR CMA PER NOTIFICATION COM
SEVENTHEFLS ONE NINE ZERO SEVEN T#0 FOUR JULY PD SIONED SAMUEL JOSEPH
#ILSCN UNUOTS PD Kk TO CCk SEVEMTL FLT N WHEELFR

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

(Sgd.) M. M. WHEELER
LT USHR




rrom: SAMULL JOSEPH WILSON, USNR
To : COMMANDER SEVENTH FLEET

Subjeat: ACCEPTANCE =~ Promotion

le I accept appointment to rank of Commander, USNR, for

temporary service %o rank from 12 July, 1944, per notification
Commander Seventh Fleet's radio despatch number 190724, July.

g§. Copy of this acce
Fleet by redio despateh this date.

ptance sent to Commander Seventh

SAMUEL JOSEPH WILSON
Commander, USNR




LETTER ORDRR
No. 37, es.

le ADnouncement is Rade of the
&ppointment by the Presidont of Lieut.
« Sammel Joseph ILSON on 14 July,
1944, to the rank of Commander, USNR, for
service to rark from 12 July,
1944, and effoctive until reporting for
\ iaoifie-Aniatie
Prowotion will de coreidared
OR the 14th with pay amd al-
lowances to scerve from thet 4 -te wpon
adceptamee by despateh.

(Sgd.) VEWDELL ». PERTIC
\hlf'-lj ‘IE
C_:.ndiu
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UNITED STATES FORORS IN THE PHILIPPINES

SPECIAL ORDERS
ni L] L] - - u

1. The relief of Lt Cel. SAMUEL J WILSON (71404 USNR), €86,
USFIP ss Chief of Staff, Tenth MD om er about December, 1944 and his

sebsequent transfer So GHQ, USAFFEE per 4000 USAFFE is hereby esonfirmed
and made a matter of record.

£. The relisf EL GONZALES, Iaf P8
with the 110th Div, Tenth and his to USAFFEE om or
about 1 November, 15944 1is and made a tter of recoxd.

By order of Colomel FERTEG:

G
of of StafY.

BT,

o waryx (1) I Hexbers 0 & &7 5 (1 o)

108h & 110th Diws, Tenth MD (1 ea)
len) AC Resoxds (3
(Beard-201

s, | 4
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# L Gikq-fﬁ.’r.t
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Americaen Consulate Generel
Manila, Philippines
April 6, 1945

lo¢: Comdr. S. J. wilson, USNR

Subject: Food Rations to allied &nd neutrel nationels

Dear Saus

The list of Italiens which was submitted 1ncluded
too meny people suspected to be active Faseists. lionti,
when speaking to me scout it, asdmitted thet ell adults
included in the list had cleimed to be Fascists durling
Jepanese occup-tion of lanile. There would eppear to be
no good reason why such persons should be treated on
an equelly favoreble basis with allied &and neutrel
nationals.

The same ld seem to be true of the Germans and
austriens, who sre officielly regaerded as Germans Oy
naticnality.

iith regerd to the Jhite Russians, Jews, Syrians
and Lithuanians, there would appear toc be no objection
to including them in the retion distribution if satis-
factory guarentees for payment cen be arrenged.

Garlend Riehsrdson
American Consul

WGR/ nfe
A TRUE COPY

/ar
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lo: Brig. Gen. courtney wuitney

A completle sumnmary 1s being made and will
be subnitted Monday or Tuesday.

The delay is in getting additional receipts
from the Consgus of allied and neutral nations,
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LI-II.._..,.; . u..:.l.u.a :MY l“LnCL.i Ih s i".ld. I-Hlj-l-ll
CONIL LaAR LIAISUN CFFICS

AFV 5'4..11
5 ,ﬁ_r-:.'il 4:}

TOg Brig. gen. Courtney snitney
subject: 3Subsistence of aiiled unc neutral nationals

May 1 suggest ihat ke negotiaticns witn the M
regerding the consuls and lne reyresentatives of
allied and neutral nationals be handled directly
by the General Consulutle Office.

The order for the rations could be made out weck.y
by the Consul General's office in the saue mDanner

as it 1s now being made out by the Lonsuiar Liaison
office. The present system of nandl ing the rations
for these nationals 15 well Organized unaer competent
personnel of tais cfilce.

Requests have been asace by the consuis of allled ana
neutral nationals to increase, 11 vossible, the ratiuns,
alcng with otner requests wnich coulid be more dipilomati-
cally handled by the competent personnel of the State
Department.

This sugezestion is not to evade WOrk or responsibility
but oniy witn the thought lhat dijplomatic complicaetlions
may arise which may beccme embarrassing to tnis pectilon
of Civil Affairs.

The consuls and representatives ol the vaurious nations
are very grateful to the Army anc to the Civil Affairs
Section for the plonesering WwWork shicn nas been done for
them.

l—-"t—"h_-ﬂ-ﬂ'——-—-

@ S« Jo #ilscn, USNR
. A1 Liaison (fficer




Has DJUAKRT 8o
UNIT:D STATsS Ank) FUHCs3 IN Ths Fanr 2ho0
CUNSULAR LIAISUN WFrics
AU 201
5 April 45

To: Brig. Gen. Courtney shitney
Subject: Coursing jdentification of Americans thru the
3tute Department {nstead of the Congular Liaison

Office

As the Americans who are now receiving food and 11iving
on the outside of the internewent camps will Le Ire-
classified and as the offices of tne Civil Afielrs
3ection nad mentlonead that when the State Ve partoent
officlials arrived ine identifying of Americans would
be handled by the State nepartment, 1 belleve now

would be the proper time for this transfer to be mace.
The Consul, Dick #icnarason, does assist a great deal
in this office at tne present tiue but ine responsi-
bility of the proper {dentifications 1s that of tnis
office.

7or the first two monins since the liberation of the
city of Manila it was necessary to meet the great
distress amcng the Americans or tnose who even belleved
they were Americuane 1iving on the outsice of internment
camps. LBvery assistance was given tc theses yeople by
LUB32C and tne (Civil affairs oection of wnich this
office comes under, as it 13 your policy to feed
smerican citizens. In order to do this these people
had to be identified as o their American stutus.

This identificution 1is being made thru the of fice cf
the Consul Liaison.

,A#HELﬂ-quﬁ——J

EEM - nj- e # iil-.-DI"l, LI‘.JH.I"
41 Lisison fficer




HEAL, SARTERS USAFFE

CHECK SHEBT

Do Not Remove Fram Attached Sheets

File MNo.

action to effect a chANg®e

O

Please take the necessuary '
{ilson. His present title

in the designation ol Commancer

s "Consular [.Liailson officer" leads toO confusion and does
not indicate his correct status. All consular matters,

L]

3|

3 - . " ' " av st a1al -
narticularly messages and from consular ofilclals, are

A s b
in the hands ol Colonel Thorpe. ' LOMl nder Wilson's duties

| T4 i

are in connection sith subsiatence matters fopr, the ALlLLGU
internees.




Manila, P.l.
Maroh 31, 1945.

To
m- nn.‘ ll hml

For your information I wish to submit the following.

On the 13th of Mareh a message was handod %0 me Shru the
office of Civil Affairs SBection $0 be delivered to the
Chimese Chamber eof Commerce, Messrs, Tal Kuei-Sheng and
Tung Reing-Pali: The original is attached herewith and
alse ay quoted message taken from She origimal which 1

signed as received by the Seoretary of the Chinese Chamber
of Commeree.

AS a later date I received a message from the same group
of Ohinese. This message was taken by me %0 She office of
Oivil AffTairs, y of same is attached herewith. However,
the heading end » ture were not writtem in my offioee.

I do not know whether this message wes ever sent,

A nessage was received and routed thru Civil Affairs Section
whieh was furned over %o me for delivery to the Swiss Consul,
Mr. A. Sidler. This message cane from Washi Censul
Genaral 0ffice. The message was delivered a ressipt for
same wah signed whioh I Surned eover to the American Consul
General upon his arrival.

On 30%h I received a message routed thru the Civil
Affairs Seetion and referred %o me for sttion. This message
wes handed »8 % Oonsul Richardson for his asstion. The
original 1is th, Sogether with a memorandum from Consul
General Steintory ndrouol %o you.

Fo other mess have been handled me. There were some
letters given Mo 30 be mailed whieh I 414 not mail but
held until the arrivel of the Consul General and turned same
over %0 him fer his dispesal.

I 40 believe there have been messages sent, possibly thru the
81 Corps, by allied or neutral eonsuls of whieh I know
noshing. Also, it is zoniiu that me have been sent
or requested %0 de sent by commereial 0.




or with the duties
procure food. Thise

has beed ag the erders 1
received that they should receive appreximately one pound
of rations per day. My other duties are %0 assist 1a
{@entifying Americans who 1iye outside of Sanbo Tomas
Iaterament Canp im order that they may be able to proeure
foed rations., I wish to stete that 1
{nto any diplomatie
pﬁll\l-
thru the wrong Ohamnel
and in the future sheuld
regardless of whom they are from
to G2 Sestion umder your command

I belong to the
bosn assignad So du

recently serving ia
amulhc is 71408.

Comdr. 5. J. Wilson, USNR
consul Liaison officer
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GENERAL HEADQUARTERS
) : SOUTHWEST PaCIFIC AREA

AFO 600
AG 210,458 (18 Dec 44) 18 December 1944

SUBJECT: Amendnent of ltr 0.

TO s O concerned.

gso much of 1%r 0 this hq, dates indicted after eanch name,
pertaining to the travel of the followlng-named Q

cOL HERBERT P WHEELER 06801 GSC (14 Dec 44)

T cOL JOill I HARRINGTON 0451488 SC (10 Dec 44)
COMDR SAMUEL J WILSON T1404 UsN (12 Dec 44) o
CAPT BARTOH 1I BOSWORTH 0888323 CE (27 Fov i4)
CAPT BARSE MILLER 0910066 CE (11 Doe 44)
1ST LT MEYER J SPIRO 01646026 SC (10 Dec 44)

as roadsjp

"Por diem of 56,00 atzd while traveling and on tomp dy
not to oxceed 30 days at any one place; per diem e
atzd during period Govt billets or qrs utilized; per
ijen suspended during perioc both Govt tillets or qrs
and messing feoillities utilized."

s amenced to read;

"In lieu of sube flat per diem of ¢6,00 is atzd for
travel, nocessary delay enroute and period of temp dy.
If Govt billets furn, deduct $3.75; if Govi messing
facilities utilized, deduct 30,75 per menl,"

Py command of Gencral vachRTHUR: . ) 4

., TR 0]
[ (A AA-DOCEAan §
R. W. BOLLING, J
Ma jor, eGeDe
isst Adjutant General.

AG Det GHE fl}

46 Rear BEch GHQ (1)
[iq Comat {1}

CO Dase A USASOS (1)
TPO USAFFE (1)

FO Base K (12)

FO Base G (2)

0 concerned (5 each)
iG Reeords (1)




Above-mned off WP Brisbane, Qld,, and such other places

essary oh TDY for purpose carrying out instructions,
will ret to this sta,

I:;. Af available othorwise commordial acft (par 3b,

), Army or naval transport, belligerent vessel
and vl by air is nocessary to accomplish an

auth,
pounds onal while traveling mdl
mlm‘n o traveling by

ou of subs flat per diem of $6,00 15 auth for tvl,
enroute and period of TDY not to axceed 30 days at
If Govt billets furnished, deduct $3.75; if Gowt
ities utilised deduct $0,75 per meal, No per diem
outside the continental limits of Australia., Transpertation
Gurzg.}l ”Luﬂlh necessary transportation, TDN, 65-e«& P [32.
e

By command of General MacARTHUR:
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QENERAL HEADQUARTERS
SOUTHWEST PACIFIC AREA

AG 201-Wilson, Samael J,

(12 Dec 4A)

SUBJECT: Order,

T . COMDR SAMUEL J WILSON 71A04 USK
Lbove-mamed off WP Brisbane, Qld.,

be necessary on TDY for purpose
;:oﬂoqlm:'ﬂhmlm.

by =il
oreomel e reling by comercial

subs flat per diem of $6,00 is suth for tvi,
::hl;mmurudm::nfm:ﬂh Tu;jgrdg;tlt.
::.::r;hﬂn. 1f Govt billets furnished, deduct $3.70;
facilities utilised deduct $0,75 per
auth outside the continental limits of tﬂn
Corps will furnish necessary transporta
02 A 212/50425.

lye_ﬂutu-mlhum

mjor, 4.0.D.
Asst Adjutert

DECLASSIFIED PER DA CIRC,
23 DEC. 53







MEMOFANDOM FOR RECORD:

Commander Wilson has just returned from the Tenth Mlitary Distriet,

m“duhmmthmwmhnthﬂﬂnpﬂrrw
this section.







T=NTH YILITARY D~ TRICT
CPZ - W

10 Oct 1944

Cumdr Charles Parsons
AIB, CHC, SWPA

Dear Chic:
I am sending you three Guerrilla hats

which I thought would amuse the children.

Perhaps Douglas, Jr. would like one.

SAM WILSON




HEAC ARTERS, TENTH MILITARY DIf 'ICT
cPZ - W

a9 Det 1944

Col Courtney Whitney
GHG, USAFFE

Dear Courtney,

I have learned a lot from the boys
recently arrived about you and the nice
gathering at your apartment. These young
Americans coming in are tops. They're
well liked and do ‘the work without any com-
plaints of the roughness of living and chow.
I know it will not be long now that we will
have more like them.

It is unfortunate that Wendell 1is so
far away from mail. It takes six weeks to
get a letter from his Hq to mine. Most of
the communicat: ons now are transmitted.

But I do know that {f he were here he would
write you and send his regards.

Everything is going along fine here,

the people's spirit is very high and we
hope to give a little assistance to you
fellows when you pay us a friendly visit.
1 was surprisingly pleased over my naval
promotion and please accept my sincerest
thanks as I know that you felliows must have
recommend >d me to the Navy. Personally,
I pay no attentions to promotions as I am
deeply engrossed in my work, andit doesn't
matter what rank we hold as long as we can
do our part.

4tV Very sinc
e iy

= .

, L . :
P SAM WILSON




UNITED STATES FORCES IN THE PHILIPFINES
HEADQUARTERS TFNTH MILITARY DISTRICT
CpP2

In the Fleld
25 OSept "4

To: Col, C, Whitney:

Dear Courtney:

Your very nice letter dated 12 May received, It now
looks as Af the day is fast apjroaching when MacArthur and
the boys will be here, I assure you the people will go wild
with Joy. It's a grand sight to see our own planes in the
sky, lngr-e are looking forward to the day when the big show
comes off,

The young Army and Navy officers who have been sent u
to assist Col, PFertig have been very helpful, They are all
fine hombres,

I am enclosing the order of the day of Sept the léth
which you may be interested in and at the same time keep
among your souvenirs,

Without a doubt Col, Pertig is an exceptionally bril-
liant man and we would be at a great loss without as
there 1s absolutely no one locally who could f1ll his shoes.

My very kindest regards to you and my friends in your

area,

Nost sincerely,

Ay
'!‘.,""-‘ é.é\ 4@—»4-\

-5
- Lt. Col, S8, J, Wilson, GSC
k?fl\f") _ Chief of Staff, d

10TH MD
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UNITED STATES FORCES IN THE PHILIPPINES

HEADQUARTERS :EITE MILITARY DISTRICT
PZ

~ORDER OF THE DAY

In the Field
16 BSept '44

T0: All Military Personnel, Civil Officials
and Loyal Civilian Supporters:

IW0 years ago today marks the beginning of a ltrug:lu
by an u{pr.ll.d people towards their own liberation, e
guerr

Bovement started in these provinces.

The Guerrilla Warfare has spread throughout your be-
loved island of Mindanao and causing this District to be
formed, Two years of achievement and hardwork finds our
force still resisting the enemy with fiercer determination

and making the Tenth Military District the nucleus of a
Free Philiprines,

Today we stand on the belief that all your efforts
had really paved the way to the "END OF THE BEGINNING" -
Let's march on to VI with the Help of God; Death to
the Invader and their puppets, 3

By order of Colonel FERTIQ:
n s
,{,____‘_J&-L‘_m
8, J, WILSON

Lt-Col GSC
Chief of Staff

.-."-rl




